Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Per Johan Torsner	04/11/2008	
Michael Meyer	04/11/2008	
Shyam Chakraborty	04/15/2008	
Mats Sagfors	04/28/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL)
Street Address:	SE-164 83
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12090637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-583-4859

Email: nancy.lamberti@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Bethea, Jr.

Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive

Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P21169-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Bethea, Jr.

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 020916 FRAME: 0934

500534109

7. 840°C

source=P21169US1 2008-05-07 Signed assignment#page1.tif source=P21169US1 2008-05-07 Signed assignment#page2.tif source=P21169US1 2008-05-07 Signed assignment#page3.tif source=P21169US1 2008-05-07 Signed assignment#page4.tif source=P21169US1 2008-05-07 Signed assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020916 FRAME: 0935

Assignment Letter

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- 1. Per Johan Torsner, a citizen of Sweden residing at Masaby, Sweden
- 2. Michael Meyer, a citizen of Germany residing at Aachen, Germany
- 3. Shyam Chakraborty, a citizen of India residing at Espoo, Finland, and
- 4. Mats Sågfors, a citizen of Finland residing at Kyrkslätt, Finland,

sell and assign to TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in UPLINK CELL CHANGES IN A MOBILE COMMUNICATION NETWORK, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent which is a national stage application of PCT international application number PCT/EP2005/056776 with an international filing date of 12/14/2005, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 020916 FRAME: 0936

Attorney Docket Number	P21169-US1
-	Page 2 of 5

Assignment Letter

Date		DHAN TORSNER nventor
Johan Torsner, to us kn- executed the foregoing	own and known to us to be th	ore us personally appeared Per ne individual named in and who ged that he/she executed the
same. Alain same.	<i>lose Lois Ragas Ag</i> an Print Name	KAMANS 105 115, 88900
Witness 1 Signature		Address

	acité.	ney Docket Number P21169-US1 Page 3 of 5
	Assignment Letter	
<u>///. ዓ. የወቅ ጀ</u> Date	MICHAEL I Second II	
executed the foregoing	April 2008, before and known to us to be the instrument, and acknowledged	ore us personally appeared individual named in and who distributed the
same: //	Henrin i Uien-aan Print Namb	Kelmeslegweg 7 <u>52080 Anden Geroa</u> g Address Valgoera Agreco 23
Witness 2 Signature	Print Name	<u>X7066 Aansen 658222</u> 47 Address

Altomey Docket Number	P21169-US1
	Page 4 of 5

Assignment Letter

15,24,2808		95. ok.			
Date		SHYAM C Third Inv	HAKRABORTY entor		
On the \sum day of shyam CHAKRABORTY, to and who executed the executed the same.	o us known and	known to us to	be the individ	fual named in	
L. Dri	Lina	MAONE RE	Uigas L	<u> </u>	ž.
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name		Address	Comment of the second of the s	
le. I_	Kerin	Cuxani	Oavi. ei C	<u>1945, Derry</u> 18748 73	
Witness 2 Signature	Print Name		Address		

Attorney Docket Number P21169-US1 Page 5 of 5

	Assignment Le	tter		
28.84.2008 Date	MA MA	TS SAGFORS urth Inventor) >+:3	
On the 22 day of Mats Sågfors, to us kn executed the foregoin same.		3, before us per e the individual n rledged that he/s	sonally appeared lamed in and who she executed the	
<u> La</u>	RIGHASOSIFASMIL	MANSKU	82 00250 He	(5 ¹ N C)
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Address	Finan	
<u> </u>	27 <i>CBN</i> 28663		02360 6380, 7	
Witness 2 Signature	Print Name	Address	·	

RECORDED: 05/08/2008